COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Catherin Aziz
Jorge Nevarez
Kevin Dunn
Kyle Rollins

Current Dept

District Attorney

Court Appt Representation-Ind
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept # Current Title

3501
6290
7501
7501

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Case Coordinator

Truck Driver

Truck Driver

Crnt Salary Grade

$32,467
$44,071
$34,990
$35,391

531
534
532
532

March 16, 2020

New Dept

District Attorney

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept #
3501
5030
7501
7501

New Title

Secretary

Inmate Program Coordinator
Equipment Operator

Traffic Maint Tech

New Salary Grade

$34,990
$64,256
$37,842
$37,842

532
557
533
533

Min?
YES
YES
YES
YES

% chg

8%
46%
8%
7%

Eff Date
3/9/2020
3/23/2020
3/9/2020
3/9/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
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