COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

March 16, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Catherin Aziz	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,467	531	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$34,990	532	YES	8%	3/9/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Jorge Nevarez	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Case Coordinator	\$44,071	534	Jail Operations	5030	Inmate Program Coordinator	\$64,256	557	YES	46%	3/23/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Kevin Dunn	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$34,990	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$37,842	533	YES	8%	3/9/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Kyle Rollins	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$35,391	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Traffic Maint Tech	\$37,842	533	YES	7%	3/9/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion